healthmark INDUSTRIES CO. health care products 800-521-6224 www.hmark.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

CONTACTS: Matt Smith Healthmark Industries (586) 774-7600 <u>msmith@hmark.com</u>

Healthmark offering New Terragene[®] Auto-Reader Incubator and Biological Indicators

Fraser, MI, Jan 15, 2020 - Healthmark Industries has announced that they are now adding the Terragene® Auto-Reader Incubator and Biological Indicators to their Sterilization product line.

Designed for the incubation and readout of biological indicators for steam sterilization process control, the Auto-Reader Incubator allows for rapid detection of positive and negative biological indicators for one hour at 140°F to determine whether a sterilization process has been successful or not.

The Terragene® Auto-Reader Incubator has a height of 18 cm, diameter of 26 cm and is manufactured with 12 metal positions (*3.8 cm depth, 0.9 cm diameter*) for incubation. The dual temperature system has the option for the user to select between two different incubation temperatures of 37 °C or 60 °C. The Auto-Reader Incubator has a feature to allows facilities to run different incubation times simultaneously.

Equipped with a readout system and a printer to record the results, the Auto-Reader Incubator has the ability for automatic detection and cancelation of biological indicator fluorescence reading. In addition, the auto-reader can be connected to computers by USB. This allows linking the results with the Terragene® Bionova® Traceability Software for automatic reading and traceability of biological indicators.

About Healthmark Industries Co., Inc.

Since 1969, Healthmark Industries Company, Inc. has developed and marketed innovative solutions to aid healthcare facilities in their delivery of surgical instruments and other lifesaving medical devices to patients. Healthmark Industries mission is to continue to innovate, continue to support and continue to serve the healthcare provider industry and support services that make it possible to deliver quality healthcare. Visit www.hmark.com for more information.